<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition</u> <u>made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1.	Na	ame of the Target Company (TC)	M/s KOTHARI FERMENTATION & BIOCHEM LIMITED			
2.	Na	nme of the acquirer(s)	SIDDHANT KOTHARI			
3.		nme of the stock exchange where shares of e TC are listed	BSE & DSE			
4.	rat	etails of the transaction including tionale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition shares.	Late Shri Moti Lal Kothari, Promoter, through his Will transferred all his shares to Siddhant Kothari. But, as per nomination clause of the Demat account; the shares were transmitted to his nominee i.e., Mr. Pramod Kumar Kothari. Now, for affecting the Will, the shares are transferred as gift to Siddhant Kothari.			
5.		levant regulation under which the quirer is exempted from making open er	Sub-clause (i) of regulation 10(1)(a)			
6.	10	hether disclosure of proposed acquisition is required to be made under regulation (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.	YES			
		date of filing with the stock exchange.	14/05/2015			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	PRAMOD KUMAR KOTHARI	YES		
	b.	Date of acquisition	20/05/2015	YES		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	3727000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	YES		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	24.85% 3727000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each 24.85%	YES		

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Shares are being transferred as a gift, so there is no consideration involved		YES	
-						
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	total share	shares	total
			held	capital of	held	share
				TC		capital of
						TC
	а	Siddhant Kothari (Transferee)	Nil	Nil	3727000	24.85
	b	Pramod Kumar Kothari (Transferor)	4441200	29.61	714200	4.76

DATE: 23/05/2015 PLACE: New Delhi

SIDDHANT KOTHARI
(Acquirer)

sidellant kothari